

2026 PLAYGROUNDS - SET 1

CONTRACT NO. 9691

DATE: 11/20/2025

		Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page - Kennedy Park				
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	60.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$34.00
20104 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL/RUBBER MIX - CY	236.00	\$40.00	\$9,440.00	\$45.25
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	356.00	\$16.00	\$5,696.00	\$18.10
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	567.00	\$3.50	\$1,984.50	\$3.95
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	501.00	\$20.00	\$10,020.00	\$28.25
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$28.00	\$980.00	\$31.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	304.00	\$15.00	\$4,560.00	\$16.95
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	400.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.45
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	340.00	\$6.25	\$2,125.00	\$7.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.75
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	450.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$2.95
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	120.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$95.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,775.00
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	73.00	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$17.00
90002 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	210.00	\$18.00	\$3,780.00	\$20.25
90003 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$120.00
90004 - REMOVE EXISTING PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - EA	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,085.00
90005 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$225.00
90006 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING PEA GRAVEL - CY	0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$147.00
Section B: Proposal Page - Skyview Park				
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	69.00	\$30.00	\$2,070.00	\$34.00
20104 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL/RUBBER MIX - CY	153.00	\$40.00	\$6,120.00	\$45.25
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	137.00	\$19.00	\$2,603.00	\$21.50
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	335.00	\$3.50	\$1,172.50	\$3.95
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	338.00	\$20.00	\$6,760.00	\$28.25
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$28.00	\$980.00	\$31.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	425.00	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$16.95
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	425.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$3.40
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	280.00	\$6.25	\$1,750.00	\$7.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	425.00	\$4.00	\$1,700.00	\$5.75
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	400.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.85

2026 PLAYGROUNDS - SET 1

CONTRACT NO. 9691

DATE: 11/20/2025

Item	Quantity	Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc	
		Price	Extension	Price	
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	40.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE					
GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	0.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,750.00	
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,775.00	
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	62.00	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$17.00	
90002 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	128.00	\$18.00	\$2,304.00	\$20.25	
90003 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	
90004 - REMOVE EXISTING PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - EA	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,085.00	
90005 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	
90006 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING PEA GRAVEL - CY	6.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$147.00	
Section B: Proposal Page - Sandburg Park					
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	336.00	\$25.00	\$8,400.00	\$34.00	
20104 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL/RUBBER MIX - CY	137.00	\$40.00	\$5,480.00	\$45.25	
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	174.00	\$17.00	\$2,958.00	\$18.10	
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	324.00	\$3.50	\$1,134.00	\$3.95	
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	72.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$28.25	
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$28.00	\$980.00	\$31.00	
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	777.00	\$15.00	\$11,655.00	\$16.95	
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	777.00	\$2.00	\$1,554.00	\$3.40	
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	550.00	\$6.50	\$3,575.00	\$7.00	
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	777.00	\$4.00	\$3,108.00	\$5.75	
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	850.00	\$2.25	\$1,912.50	\$2.85	
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	40.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE					
GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	35.50	\$25.00	\$887.50	\$95.00	
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	12.80	\$600.00	\$7,680.00	\$400.00	
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,775.00	
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$17.00	
90002 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	119.00	\$18.00	\$2,142.00	\$20.25	
90003 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	
90004 - REMOVE EXISTING PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - EA	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,085.00	
90005 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	
90006 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING PEA GRAVEL - CY	0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$147.00	
Section B: Proposal Page - Ontario Park					
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	72.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$34.00	

2026 PLAYGROUNDS - SET 1

CONTRACT NO. 9691

DATE: 11/20/2025

Item	Quantity	Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc	
		Price	Extension	Price	
20104 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL/RUBBER MIX - CY	134.00	\$40.00	\$5,360.00	\$45.25	
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	194.70	\$16.00	\$3,115.20	\$18.10	
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	106.00	\$3.50	\$371.00	\$3.95	
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	195.00	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	\$28.25	
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$28.00	\$980.00	\$31.00	
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	346.00	\$15.00	\$5,190.00	\$16.95	
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.40	
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	330.00	\$6.50	\$2,145.00	\$7.00	
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.75	
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	325.00	\$2.50	\$812.50	\$2.85	
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$75.00	
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	15.60	\$25.00	\$390.00	\$95.00	
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	5.60	\$1,200.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,000.00	
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,775.00	
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	66.00	\$15.00	\$990.00	\$17.00	
90002 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	119.00	\$18.00	\$2,142.00	\$20.25	
90003 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	
90004 - REMOVE EXISTING PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - EA	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,085.00	
90005 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	
90006 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING PEA GRAVEL - CY	0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$147.00	
92 Items	Totals		\$266,466.70	\$325,639.92	